Obituary & Aaron G Hickman Provided by Whitaker-Eads Funeral Home Service Details



Service Summary

Visitation 2:00 PM to 3:00 PM, Sun Jan 13, 2019

Resthaven Mortuary 310 North Hwy 65 Trenton, MO 64683

Obituary

Born: Tuesday, November 6, 1951 **Died:** Wednesday, January 9, 2019

Mr. Aaron G. Hickman, 67, a resident of Spickard, Mo. died Wednesday, Jan. 9, 2019 at 6:40 P.M. at University of Missouri Medical Center, Columbia, Mo.

Funeral services will be held Monday, Jan. 14, 2019 at 1:00 P.M. at Resthaven Mortuary, Trenton. Burial will be in Resthaven Memorial Gardens, North of Trenton.

Family will receive friends at a visitation Sunday, Jan. 13, 2019 from 2:00 P.M. to 3:00 P.M. at the Resthaven Mortuary.

Mr. Hickman was born Nov. 6, 1951 at Trenton, Mo. the son of Coleman Ray and Julia M. Merrill Hickman. He was a resident of the Chariton Valley Association In Kirksville for the last 10 years.

He was a member of the Spickard Baptist Church.

His survivors include his father Colman Hickman and one brother Allen Hickman and his wife Dawn all of Spickard.

He was preceded in death by his mother.

Online condolences may be left at www.whitakereads.com

Funeral Service 1:00 PM Mon Jan 14, 2019

Resthaven Mortuary 310 North Hwy 65 Trenton, MO 64683